AML CONTRACT PROCESSING SLIP - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

COR	TRACTOR: CARTH WORK	3020 11014.		BOOK:					
PRO	JECT: AML 17 J - CARNE	Y MINE		VC#:					
Accounting Use (Step 5)									
BI	Y MSC 020	ALINE	CLINE	AMOUNT	INV	OICE			
ROUTING & ACTION						INITIALS			
	Project Officer SMITH								
1	Prepares Contract Information Form. Prepares Contract Information Form. Preparet Summary Sheet for contract or originaterials or reviews the C.O. paperworl coordinator Information necessary for con Cheyenne Office.	5/13/10	JS						
2	AML Contract Coordinator (Zimmerman & includes EPLS approval. Copies and Division of Employment Affairs for inclusi respective agencies. Transmits electroni Assistant for subsequent electronic submit Attorney General, obtains AVS approva inclusion in contract documents package.	5/13	VLZ BZD						
3	AML Administrative Assistant (Nuoci): package in/out. Upon AG signature appro AML Administrator for review and approval		24						
4	AML Administrator: Reviews contract/C. and Division of Employment Affairs are in Accountant.								
5	AML Accountant (Douglass): Prepares a								
6	Management Services Administrator (I contract or amendment.								
7	Fiscal Processing Technician (Asbury): Sends COPY of contract to Purchasing. Forwards 2 originals of contract to the contractor for signature & completion, with cover letter. Sends "Payment Request Instruction Package" & vouchers to Contractors. Logs contract out. For a C.O., sends contractor one original, copies to Purchasing, the AML Project Officer and AML Administrative Assistant. Gives second original to AML Accountant.					QKA.			
8	Fiscal Processing Technician (Asbury) (President/Owner), dated and enclosures three copies to AML Accountant.								
9	AML Accountant (Douglass): After contr AML Administrative Assistant, Contract Co PA number when issued.								
		Annual Control of the	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO				



Department of Environmental Quality



To protect, conserve and enhance the quality of Wyoming's environment for the benefit of current and future generations.

John Corra, Director

MEMORANDUM

TO

John Corra, WDEO Director

FROM

Jack Smith, AML Project Manager

THROUGH

Todd Parfitt, AML Administrator (Acting)

DATE

May 12, 2010

RE

AML Project 17J. Change Order No. 1 with Earth

Work Solutions.

Earth Work Solutions entered into a construction services contract with the DEQ on December 14, 2009. The purpose of this Contract is to address hazardous subsidence features at the abandoned Carney underground coal mine in northern Sheridan County. The 60-day contract as approved is currently in effect until May 22, 2010.

The contractor initiated revegetation tasks on the 45-acre site in late April. However, spring precipitation events have resulted in 8 adverse weather days during the first 12 days of May where the contractor has not been able to work on the site. Four adverse weather days have been built into the existing contract for the month of May. Saturated soil conditions will not allow the contractor to resume revegetation work at the site until Monday, May 17th at the earliest. This weather delay will result in a total of 7 additional adverse weather days, above and beyond those accounted for in the contract, for the Month of May. Because of these additional adverse weather days, an additional 7 days are requested for the contract.

The purpose of Change Order No. 1 to the Earth Work Solutions construction services contract is to:

1. Revise the Contract Time from 60 to 67 days. The date of completion for all Work will be May 29, 2010.

This Change Order does not change the Contract amount.

TP/JS/js



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AML PROJECT NO. 17J, Carney Mine Subsidence, Bid No. 0110-T AML

(THIS FORM, CONSISTING OF PAGES CO-PAGE 1 AND CO-PAGE 2 AND ANY ATTACHMENTS, MUST BE TYPED)

Contractor: Earth Work Solutions								
Contract No: AML122309-06	Contract Date: December 14, 2009							
Addressed To: Mr. Paul Roberts; Earth Work Solutions Contractor Name								
You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract: AML Administrator DEQ Director								
Dated: 5-20-10	Dated:							
NATURE OF CHANGES: • Increase the Contract Time from 60 days to 67 days.								
Reason for change:								
To date (May 12, 2010) there have been a total of 8 adverse weather days at the construction site for the month of May. Four adverse weather days have been built into the existing contract for this month. Saturated soil conditions will not allow the contractor to resume revegetation work on the site until Monday, May 17th, at the earliest. This weather delay will result in 7 additional adverse weather days, above and beyond those accounted for in the contract for the month of May.								
List of Enclosures:								
N/A								

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AML PROJECT NO. 17J. Carney Mine Subsidence, Bid No. 0110-T AML

THESE CHANGES RESULT IN THE FOOR CONTRACT TIME:	OLLOWING ADJUSTMENT OF	THE CONT	RACT PRICE					
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	\$_	301,647.40						
Net (Increase) to Contract Price resulting	\$. 0.00						
Revised Contract Price		\$	301,647.40					
Contract Time prior to this Change Order		б0 days						
Net Increase resulting from this Change C		7 days						
Revised Contract Time		· 67 days						
All terms and conditions of the original contract, including sovereign immunity, shall, unless explicitly delineated in this or other change orders or amendments, remain as they were in the original contract.								
The Above Changes are Approved;	By: ENGINEER	vall						
The Above Changes are Accepted:	Dated: 5 / 12 By: CONTRACTOR Title: Project(5) Dated: 5/12/10	200 Supe	9 misterdart					
The Above Changes are Recommended	for Approval: By: AME PROJECT OFFICER Dated: MAY 12, 201	Smith	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

CO-Page 2 of 2

(AML 11-04